## Marren County Board of Supervisors Hroclamation

WHEREAS, 2018 marks the 30<sup>th</sup> anniversary year of Southern Adirondack Independent Living, and

WHEREAS, throughout its distinguished history, Southern Adirondack Independent Living has promoted the independence, equality and dignity of people with disabilities in all aspects of personal and community life, and

WHEREAS, Southern Adirondack Independent Living takes an active role in increasing awareness of the opportunities in personal and community life and many fields of interest that can expand their horizons and independence, now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, that I, Ronald F. Conover, Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors do hereby applaud the commitment that Southern Adirondack Independent Living has made to support the independence of all individuals with disabilities over the past 30 years.

DATED: MAY 15, 2018

RONALD F. CONOVER, CHAIRMAN

WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS